UNT DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Spring 2019 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: All offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays. All transactions should occur online and all correspondence will be sent
to your official UNT Dallas email address.
UNT Dallas College of Law reserves the right to make calendar changes in the best interest of the faculty, students, and
the academic program.

Registration begins

Monday, October 29

Last Day for Regular Registration

Monday, January 14

Late Registration Deadline

Thursday, January 18

Ifyou register, or add, during late registration, payment is due the same day you register. Students will be charged a $50 late

fee.
1st 8-Week Session

Classes Begin Monday, January 14
Last Day to Add Monday, January 14
Census Day Tuesday, January 22
Last Day to Drop: Tuesday, January 22
Midterm Exams: during class period).. ..Mon., Feb. 4-Sat., Feb. 9
Last Day to Withdraw............ccoccouuenniuns Friday, February 15

Classes End Thursday, March 7
Final Exams Friday, March 8
Rescheduled Final Exams.............coou..... Saturday, March 9

Full Term Session
Classes Begin

2“d 8 week SeSSion (classes continue to meet April 3 - May 9)

Classes Begin Monday, March 18
Last Day to Add Monday, March 18
Census Day Monday, March 25
Last Day to Drop: Monday, March 25

Midterm Exams: during class period)...v.... Mon., Apr. 8-Sat., Apr. 13
LastDay to Withdraw Friday, April 19
Classes End Thursday, May 9
Final Exams Friday, May 10
Rescheduled Final Exams...........ccccccuuuuneen. Saturday, May 11

Monday, January 14

Last Day to Add

Thursday, January 17

Census Day (last day to drop a class without a grade of W)

Wednesday, January 30

Last Day to Drop: Ifyou drop a course(s) but remain in atleast one other course, you will receive a 100% refund until the following date: vusssssssssssnsssssssssnnssssssnnnns Wednesday, ]al’luary 30

Midterm EXamS (held during normal class period, unless notified otherwise)

Monday, March 4 - Saturday, March 9

Rescheduled Midterm Exams

Saturday, March 9, Monday, March 11 & Tuesday, March 12

Withdrawal Deadlines

Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of W (Written Consent of Assistant Dean of Student Affairs Required)..........
Last day for withdrawal of ALL courses with grades of W (Written Consent of Assistant Dean of Student Affairs Required)

Friday, April 5
Friday, April 19

Last Day of Classes Monday, April 29
Reading Days (Study days prior to finals - does not apply to 24 8-week COUTSeS) ......vwue. Tuesday & Wednesday - April 30 & May 1
Final Exams Thursday, May 2 - Tuesday, May 14

Final Grades for GRADUATING STUDENTS Due in Registrar’s Office by 9:00 a.m.

Final Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, May 14
Monday, June 3

Graduation Information: Students graduating in the fall semester may walk in the May 2019 hooding ceremony.

Application Deadline

Tuesday, January 29

Last day to change your primary name to be listed on your diploma

Hooding Ceremony

Friday, April 19
Thursday, May 16

Degree Conferral Date

University Holidays/No Classes

Saturday, May 18, 2019

Martin Luther King Day
Spring Break

Monday, January 21
Monday, March 11 - Sunday, March 17




Spring 2019 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar
Payment Deadlines: Full payment of tuition and fees are required upon registration or by the payment
deadlines listed below.
Payment for any additional tuition and fees resulting from Schedule Revision or Add/Drops is due by
Census Day for the term.
UNT Dallas provides the following alternatives for the payment of tuition and fees:
Regular Registration Payment Deadline (Full and 15t 8 Week) ..Tuesday, January 15
Late Registration Payment Deadline (Full) .......cooieene. Wednesday, January 16
Regular Registration Payment Deadline (274 8 WeeK) .....ccuurmeeennees Monday, March 19

Installment Payment Plan

A guide outlining step-by-step instructions on setting up an installment payment plan with test examples is
located here. In addition, students can access further payment plan information on the Student Financial
Services website.

*NOTE: A $20 fee is added when the installment plan is processed and is due with the initial payment.

Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing from UNT Dallas will be generated once classes begin.

The amount depends on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based on
Texas state law and can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas Statutes.
Dropping a Course(s)

If you drop a course(s) but remain in at least one other course, you will receive a 100% refund
until the following date:

FUIL TEITN SESSION ..oreeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseessecssesssesssssssesssssssss s ssse s s s ss s s s s Wednesday, January 30
8 WEEK 1 SESSION eureeuieueeseeesreessesssesssesssessssesssessssssssessssesssesssss s s s s sssessssssssesssssssssssssssssess Tuesday, January 22
BT TLETSY QA SRTc) (0 ) o W Monday, March 25

Complete Withdrawal - TENTATIVE DATES
If you drop or withdraw from all your courses for the semester, the following refund schedule

applies to you:

Full-Term Session

100% refund through ... ———— Sunday, January 13
80% refund through..... Tuesday, January 23
70% refund through....... s Monday, January 28
50% refund through....... e ————— Monday, February 4
25% refund through.... s Monday, February 11
8 Week I Session

100% refund through. ... Sunday, January 13
80% refund through.......s s Wednesday, January 16
50% refund through....... s Tuesday, January 22
8 week Il Session

100% refund through...... s Sunday, March 17
80% refund through....... s Wednesday, March 20

50% refund through...... s Monday, March 25



